

Lindell Boulevard/SW 10th Avenue Roadway Improvements

SW 10th Ave. from Linton Blvd. to Lindell Blvd. Lindell Blvd. from SW 10th Ave. to Dixie Hwy.

Public Information Meeting The City's Public Works Department is holding a Public Information Meeting to discuss the Lindell Blvd./SW 10th Ave. Roadway Improvements project.

Wednesday, May 15, 2024

Virtual Public Meeting 5:30 PM - 6:30 PM Online GotoWebinar <u>https://bit.ly/LindellSW10</u> Dial in by phone: 415-655-0052 Access Code: 173 592 281 QR Code to Register and Attend



In-Person Meeting 6:30 PM - 7:30 PM Swinton Operations Center, 434 South Swinton Avenue, Delray Beach



City Project No. 17-074 FDOT LAP Project FM No. 441533-1-58-01 City of Delray Beach www.mydelraybeach.com

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, disability, or family status. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) or persons who require translation services (free of charge) should contact: Isaac Kovner, P.E. at 561-243-7341 or <u>kovner@mydelraybeach.com</u>